
2019-2020 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-16   Conf: 6-14   Home: 7-5   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Horne, Melanie 27-25 761 28.2 92-271 .339 48-175 .274 28-39 .718 11 128 139 5.1 51 0 25 47 16 13 260 9.6
25 Farmer, Aliyah 27-22 606 22.4 95-203 .468 6-13 .462 27-45 .600 50 91 141 5.2 67 1 12 65 17 21 223 8.3
12 Purnell, Alcenia 27-17 747 27.7 71-196 .362 34-100 .340 41-49 .837 6 55 61 2.3 57 1 58 73 9 21 217 8.0
10 Lester, ShaNiya 27-26 680 25.2 65-193 .337 16-63 .254 44-51 .863 32 86 118 4.4 40 0 42 59 3 27 190 7.0
13 Graham, Tee 12-11 347 28.9 24-74 .324 11-31 .355 14-19 .737 0 45 45 3.8 27 0 40 23 2 15 73 6.1
21 McCain, Deja 21-6 390 18.6 46-118 .390 1-1 1.000 26-38 .684 47 68 115 5.5 39 1 22 38 5 12 119 5.7
03 Ebron, Jillian 20-5 337 16.9 43-91 .473 8-22 .364 20-22 .909 20 47 67 3.4 32 1 17 25 3 8 114 5.7
04 Smith, Courtney 25-9 428 17.1 36-109 .330 9-34 .265 50-65 .769 15 49 64 2.6 38 0 31 46 4 17 131 5.2
32 Fedrick, Diamond 21-13 256 12.2 25-59 .424 0-0 .000 16-38 .421 21 22 43 2.0 27 0 2 14 1 3 66 3.1
23 Williams, Tiara 27-0 320 11.9 28-89 .315 11-41 .268 13-21 .619 8 34 42 1.6 35 0 14 33 4 12 80 3.0
01 Gilbert, Naomi 21-0 127 6.0 14-41 .341 6-21 .286 7-10 .700 5 12 17 0.8 15 0 4 14 1 2 41 2.0
24 Heath, Danielle 22-1 198 9.0 9-29 .310 0-0 .000 13-18 .722 12 29 41 1.9 32 1 6 10 3 7 31 1.4
00 McManus, Aniah 21-0 218 10.4 5-36 .139 0-10 .000 5-7 .714 5 15 20 1.0 21 0 26 23 0 10 15 0.7
02 Ford, Treycie 3-0 4 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3
Total 27 5419 200.7 553-1510 .366 150-512 .293 305-424 .719 286 739 1025 38.0 481 5 299 485 68 169 1561 57.81
Opponents 5422 200.8 578-1563 .370 157-576 .273 347-547 .634 332 724 1056 39.1 485 8 323 394 85 261 1660 61.48

Team Statistics UNCP OPP
SCORING 1561 1660
    Points Per Game 57.8 61.5
    Scoring Margin -3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 553-1510 578-1563
    Field Goal Pct .366 .370
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-512 157-576
    3PT FG Pct .293 .273
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 305-424 347-547
    FT Pct .719 .634
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 12.9
REBOUNDS 1025 1056
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 39.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 299 323
    Assists Per Game 11.1 12.0
TURNOVERS 485 394
    Turnovers Per Game 18.0 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 169 261
    Steals Per Game 6.3 9.7
BLOCKS 68 85
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 5,012 5,323
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-418 14-380
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-102

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UNC Pembroke 370 420 366 393 12 1561
Opponents 403 397 396 460 4 1660

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Southern Wesleyan W 66-49 345
11/09/19 vs Barton L 39-65 102
11/13/19 FAYETTEVILLE STATE W 63-60 658
11/16/19 at Lenoir-Rhyne W 65-56 254
11/20/19 at Wingate L 41-60 391
11/23/19 at Saint Augustine's W 63-58 497
11/30/19 CHOWAN W 55-51 101

* 12/15/19 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 59-51 309
* 12/19/19 CLAYTON STATE L 67-81 414
* 12/21/19 NORTH GEORGIA L 45-59 347
* 01/04/20 at Young Harris L 39-55 412
* 01/09/20 at Flagler L 58-66 103
* 01/11/20 at Columbus State L 52-64 382
* 01/15/20 LANDER L 56-67 538
* 01/18/20 AUGUSTA W 71-55 629
* 01/22/20 at USC Aiken W 72-69 437
* 01/25/20 at Georgia Southwestern L 55-60 620
* 01/29/20 FRANCIS MARION W 62-44 313
* 02/01/20 at Clayton State L 47-58 127
* 02/05/20 FLAGLER W 58-54 413
* 02/08/20 at North Georgia L 62-66 101
* 02/12/20 at Lander L 59-76 442
* 02/15/20 at Augusta University L 63-69 0
* 02/19/20 USC AIKEN W 77-71 424
* 02/22/20 COLUMBUS STATE L 48-57 368
* 02/26/20 at Francis Marion L 55-66 1212
* 03/01/20 GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN L 64-73 498

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 5-5   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Horne, Melanie 20-18 570 28.5 66-201 .328 33-128 .258 25-35 .714 8 90 98 4.9 36 0 18 36 15 11 190 9.5
12 Purnell, Alcenia 20-17 579 29.0 61-154 .396 31-84 .369 34-41 .829 5 45 50 2.5 43 1 47 60 7 15 187 9.4
25 Farmer, Aliyah 20-19 430 21.5 69-149 .463 5-11 .455 19-32 .594 32 63 95 4.8 50 1 8 49 13 19 162 8.1
10 Lester, ShaNiya 20-19 500 25.0 48-144 .333 12-47 .255 28-32 .875 26 61 87 4.4 32 0 33 47 3 21 136 6.8
04 Smith, Courtney 19-9 376 19.8 33-97 .340 8-29 .276 46-57 .807 13 42 55 2.9 31 0 27 39 4 14 120 6.3
21 McCain, Deja 20-6 369 18.5 44-113 .389 1-1 1.000 21-32 .656 44 65 109 5.5 37 1 20 38 5 11 110 5.5
03 Ebron, Jillian 16-1 241 15.1 30-70 .429 6-18 .333 16-17 .941 17 29 46 2.9 26 1 8 18 1 4 82 5.1
13 Graham, Tee 5-4 128 25.6 10-28 .357 3-12 .250 2-4 .500 0 13 13 2.6 9 0 14 12 1 6 25 5.0
23 Williams, Tiara 20-0 249 12.5 19-61 .311 8-30 .267 10-17 .588 6 28 34 1.7 25 0 12 23 4 9 56 2.8
32 Fedrick, Diamond 14-6 138 9.9 12-25 .480 0-0 .000 10-23 .435 12 13 25 1.8 22 0 1 10 0 2 34 2.4
01 Gilbert, Naomi 14-0 82 5.9 9-24 .375 4-12 .333 4-6 .667 5 6 11 0.8 9 0 4 8 1 1 26 1.9
24 Heath, Danielle 15-1 147 9.8 7-20 .350 0-0 .000 12-16 .750 9 21 30 2.0 24 1 5 7 3 7 26 1.7
00 McManus, Aniah 19-0 210 11.1 5-35 .143 0-10 .000 5-7 .714 5 14 19 1.0 19 0 25 22 0 10 15 0.8
Total 20 4019 201.0 413-1122 .368 111-383 .290 232-319 .727 219 533 752 37.6 363 5 222 382 57 131 1169 58.45
Opponents 4022 201.1 437-1146 .381 117-431 .271 270-424 .637 240 523 763 38.2 353 7 245 308 60 200 1261 63.05

Team Statistics UNCP OPP
SCORING 1169 1261
    Points Per Game 58.5 63.1
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 413-1122 437-1146
    Field Goal Pct .368 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-383 117-431
    3PT FG Pct .290 .271
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 232-319 270-424
    FT Pct .727 .637
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 13.5
REBOUNDS 752 763
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 38.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 222 245
    Assists Per Game 11.1 12.3
TURNOVERS 382 308
    Turnovers Per Game 19.1 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 131 200
    Steals Per Game 6.6 10.0
BLOCKS 57 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,253 3,836
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-425 10-384
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UNC Pembroke 289 311 272 285 12 1169
Opponents 303 293 312 349 4 1261

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/15/19 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 59-51 309
12/19/19 CLAYTON STATE L 67-81 414
12/21/19 NORTH GEORGIA L 45-59 347
01/04/20 at  Young Harris L 39-55 412
01/09/20 at  Flagler L 58-66 103
01/11/20 at  Columbus State L 52-64 382
01/15/20 LANDER L 56-67 538
01/18/20 AUGUSTA W 71-55 629
01/22/20 at  USC Aiken W 72-69 437
01/25/20 at  Georgia Southwestern L 55-60 620
01/29/20 FRANCIS MARION W 62-44 313
02/01/20 at  Clayton State L 47-58 127
02/05/20 FLAGLER W 58-54 413
02/08/20 at  North Georgia L 62-66 101
02/12/20 at  Lander L 59-76 442
02/15/20 at  Augusta University L 63-69 0
02/19/20 USC AIKEN W 77-71 424
02/22/20 COLUMBUS STATE L 48-57 368
02/26/20 at  Francis Marion L 55-66 1212
03/01/20 GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN L 64-73 498


